COMMON COUNCIL of the CITY OF SYRACUSE

SPECIAL MEETING - JUNE 23, 2023

2:30 P.M.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag (Led by the Hon. Helen Hudson, President of the Syracuse Common Council)
- 2. Roll Call (All Present 9)
- 3. Communications A letter from the Hon. Helen Hudson, Council President, a letter directing the City Clerk to give notice of the Special Meeting of the Syracuse Common Council, to amend the General Ordinance of the City of Syracuse, to adopt "Rezone Syracuse," a Citywide Rewrite and Codification of the City of Syracuse Zoning Rules and Regulations and Official Zoning Map, as set forth in the Planning Commission Resolution on file with the City Clerk; A letter from the City Clerk, a Notice of a Special Meeting to the Members of the Common Council PLEASE BE ADVISED, that Pursuant to Section 3-106 of the Charter of the City of Syracuse-1960, as amended at the direction of the Hon. Helen Hudson, President of the Syracuse Common . I have been requested to give notice that a SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL will be held on FRIDAY JUNE 23, 2023, AT 2:30 PM; A letter from Jacqueline LaSonde, regarding Rezone Syracuse requesting that the process be given more time and more input from the community.

NEW BUSINESS

BY COUNCILOR HOGAN

Councilor Schultz made a motion to change ReZone Syracuse Zoning Map parcel along Lafayette Road whereas Rezone has it zoned R4 (Medium Density Residential) back to the current R1 (Single Unit Residential) zoning.

4. Amend – General Ordinance of the City of Syracuse, To adopt "Rezone Syracuse," a Gitywide Rewrite and Codification of the City of Syracuse Zoning Rules and Regulations and Official Zoning Map, as set forth in the Planning Commission Resolution on file with the City Clerk. (Public Hearing was held on Wednesday, June 7, 2023, at 5:30 P.M.)

Gen. #15